

BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE STRUCTURE

Project: IMPROVEMENTS, STRUCTURES A-H
 Location: BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,500,000.00

Budget: \$ 3,435,013.00

Letting Date: 07/27/17
 Time: 2:15PM

Runge
 Bidder: Enterprises, Inc.

Address: PO Box 86490
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Bidder: Constructors

Address: PO Box 2728
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57101-2728
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

First Rate
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
 1509 E. 39th St.

Address: N.
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 156,250.51	\$ 156,250.51
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1410	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,159.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,050.00
3	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	370	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 1,265.40	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,221.00
4	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	36100	\$ 10.00	\$ 361,000.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 411,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 433,200.00
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,305.15	\$ 1,305.15	\$ 1,253.72	\$ 1,253.72	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
6	SPECIAL ASPHALT MILLINGS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	200	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28.49	\$ 5,698.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
7	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	20	\$ 15.02	\$ 300.40	\$ 34.19	\$ 683.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
8	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	655	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,445.00	\$ 22.79	\$ 14,927.45	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,135.00
9	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	630	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 28.49	\$ 17,948.70	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,970.00
10	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	450	\$ 100.26	\$ 45,117.00	\$ 119.67	\$ 53,851.50	\$ 92.95	\$ 41,827.50
11	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	260	\$ 83.52	\$ 21,715.20	\$ 79.78	\$ 20,742.80	\$ 81.02	\$ 21,065.20
12	650.8040	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 8" THICK	SY	190	\$ 95.09	\$ 18,067.10	\$ 91.18	\$ 17,324.20	\$ 92.24	\$ 17,525.60
13	SPECIAL ASPHALT MILLINGS	TON	200	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28.49	\$ 5,698.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
14	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	3505	\$ 2.37	\$ 8,306.85	\$ 2.28	\$ 7,991.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,711.00
15	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1900	\$ 19.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 21.09	\$ 40,071.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 45,600.00
16	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	300	\$ 1.19	\$ 357.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 342.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 330.00
17	SPECIAL SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	316	\$ 7.12	\$ 2,249.92	\$ 6.84	\$ 2,161.44	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,085.60	\$ 2,085.60
18	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	624	\$ 8.31	\$ 5,185.44	\$ 7.98	\$ 4,979.52	\$ 7.70	\$ 4,804.80
19	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	2209	\$ 0.71	\$ 1,568.39	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,502.12	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,457.94
20	731.0210	WEED CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 593.25	\$ 593.25	\$ 569.87	\$ 569.87	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
21	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	16.8	\$ 1,127.18	\$ 18,936.62	\$ 1,082.75	\$ 18,190.20	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 17,556.00
22	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	3	\$ 118.65	\$ 355.95	\$ 113.98	\$ 341.94	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
23	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	18340	\$ 1.87	\$ 34,295.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 33,012.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 31,911.60
24	734.0160	20" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	5985	\$ 4.15	\$ 24,837.75	\$ 3.99	\$ 23,880.15	\$ 3.85	\$ 23,042.25
25	734.0630	FLATING SILT CURTAIN	FT	1140	\$ 17.80	\$ 20,292.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 19,494.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 18,810.00
26	734.05010	SWEEEPING	HR	70	\$ 81.35	\$ 5,694.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00
27	SPECIAL STRUCTURE A	LS	1	\$ 354,429.14	\$ 354,429.14	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 428,203.00	\$ 428,203.00	\$ 428,203.00
28	SPECIAL STRUCTURE B	LS	1	\$ 356,503.45	\$ 356,503.45	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 401,243.00	\$ 401,243.00	\$ 401,243.00
29	SPECIAL STRUCTURE C	LS	1	\$ 77,941.85	\$ 77,941.85	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 92,750.00	\$ 92,750.00	\$ 92,750.00
30	SPECIAL STRUCTURE D	LS	1	\$ 406,538.98	\$ 406,538.98	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 470,753.00	\$ 470,753.00	\$ 470,753.00
31	SPECIAL STRUCTURE E	LS	1	\$ 446,583.02	\$ 446,583.02	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 504,546.00	\$ 504,546.00	\$ 504,546.00
32	SPECIAL STRUCTURE F	LS	1	\$ 24,636.11	\$ 24,636.11	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 103,925.00	\$ 103,925.00	\$ 103,925.00
33	SPECIAL STRUCTURE G	LS	1	\$ 14,726.63	\$ 14,726.63	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00
34	SPECIAL STRUCTURE H	LS	1	\$ 202,769.02	\$ 202,769.02	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 282,273.00	\$ 282,273.00	\$ 282,273.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 2,684,671.52		Total Bid \$ 2,848,628.71		Total Bid \$ 3,223,687.00	